Public Notice Palm Beach County Contractor Regulations

Public Notice is hereby given pursuant to Chapter 67-1876, Special Act as amended, Laws of Florida that the Construction Industry Licensing Board of Palm Beach County (CILB), will hold an Orientation to welcome and inform newly appointed members by the BCC to the CILB; on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, which will begin at 1 pm. Location is the 1st Floor Conference Room, Rm. 1E-60, at Planning, Zoning, & Building Department, 2300 N. Jog Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411-2741.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by writing Palm Beach County Contractor Regulations Division, 2300 N. Jog Road, Ste. 2W-61, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33411-2741. If you have any questions, please call (561) 233-5540.

PALM BEACH COUNTY CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS DIVISION Richard Torrance, Director

Public Notice: Wednesday, February 26, 2025

Planning Zoning & Building website

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pzb/Pages/Public-Hearing-Meeting-Notices.aspx